Ø8/	Ø5/	98 10:16 WILSON 08-05-199	NO.144 PØ8
		DRM PTO-1594 . F	R CTEFT US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1		MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1		Tablement and T	CIN UNI SEC
d		Tab settings 10075153	
()			Please record the attached original documents or copy there
V		Name of conveying party (ies): Secured Parties Listed on Exhibit A C/O	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1			Name: Pretty Good Privacy, Inc.
V		Gerard Klauer Mattison & Co., Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 902
à		□ Individual(s) □ Association	
V		General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2121 South El Camino Real
INF Y		© Corporation-State Other Group of Secured parties	City: San Mateo State: CA ZIP: 94403
	•	Other average section	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Association
			General Partnership
	3	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	٠,		Corporation-State Delaware
		□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Other
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	10	Other Reassignment and Release of Security Interest	designation is anached: O Yes A No
	1 ~		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? O Yes No
		Execution Date: December 5, 1997	Additional matter(s) and addresses dealerses. 5 1 to 1 to
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	٦.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
		A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		•	1,905,402
		75/235078	. 1,914,615 2,015,0 27
- 1		7 M	2,013,027
	Additional numbers stoched		ed? □ Yea ■ No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and
		concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 4
		Name: Andrew P. Bridges	
		Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00
			•
			■ Enclosed
			 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	If insufficient funds charge to:
			8. Deposit account number:
		City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	•
ł			23-2415 Acm: 18974-900
 			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
-	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.		THIS SPACE H-CF
			ion is two and accept and any expected some is a majoromy of the
			ion is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		A. 1	1 lasta A 111 1000
		Andrew P. Bridges Mulu	1. ours + Hul 16, 1978
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			ature / Date
			ct, attachments, and document:

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December 5, 1997 by the Secured Parties listed on Exhibit A ("Secured Parties") to PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY, INC. ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit B (the "Trademarks") to Secured Parties under a Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 1997, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 1653 and frame No. 014300 October 20. 1997; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to Secured Parties in the Security Agreement, and Secured Parties wish to reassign all interest that Secured Parties may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, Secured Parties agrees that they release their accurity interest in the Trademarks and reassign to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Parties in the Trademarks.

SECURED PARTIES:

GERARD KLAUER MATTISON & CO., INC., as Agent

Signature

Name: Exic T. SINGER

Title: Exet

PA\711661.1 1160705-905100

EXHIBIT A

Secured Parties

Wallace Hillian

Komasta Properties Ltd.

The Waymost Revocable Family Trust

BE Partners

Jeffrey Benton

RPM Asset Management

Timothy Sommerfield

John and Judy Chalison

Robert M. Murphy

Patrick E. Murphy

Oppenheimer Enterprise Fund

Hare & Co.
[John Hancock Series Trust on Behalf of John Hancock Global Technology Fund]

Robert Brooks

PA\711661.1 1160705-900100

DEC 85 '97 83:89

EXHIBIT :

Serial Number 75/235,078
Registration Number 1,905,402
Registration Number 1,914,615
Registration Number 2,015,027

PAN711661.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0843